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BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

Budget Report
GENERAL FUND ONLY

Acct # Acct Acct Desc Orig Appr YTD Transfers Curr Appr Curr + W Appr

Extn

Curr

Outstanding

YTD Disb -

Refunds

Bal w/o Pend

11-000-100-561-01-54-0060- 7000 TUITION OTHER LEAS 50,000.00 -45,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

11-000-100-562-01-19- -
7001 TUITION-LEA SPECIAL 6,475,059.00 -200,000.00 6,275,059.00

11-000-100-563-01-54-0060- 7002 CTY VOC REGULAR 911,000.00 45,000.00

11-000-100-564-01-19-0060- 7003 CTY. VOC. SPECIAL 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

11-000-100-565-01-19-0060- 7004 CSSD & REG DAY SCHOOL 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00

11-000-100-565-02-19- - 7005 REGIONAL DAY 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-100-566-01-19-- 7006 PRIVATE SPECIAL 8,993,829.00 490,000.00

11-000-100-567-01-19- 7007 OUT OF STATE 0.00 0.00

11-000-100-568-01-54-0060- 7008 STATE FACILITIES MEV 192,940.00 500,000.00 692,940.00

11-000-100-569-01-10-PK12- 19092 TUITION - KEAN UNIV 41,550.00 0.00 41,550.00

11-000-100-569-01-54-0060- 7009 CHARTER SCHOOLS 949,918.00 156,618.00 1,106,536.00 1,131,651.00

956,000.00

9,483,829.00

0.00

6,275,059.00

956,000.00

40,000.00

170,000.00

0.00

9,514,326.00

0.00

692,940.00

41,550.00

3,307,769.61

478,100.00

8,000.00

380.40

0.00

3,700,535.80

0.00

277,176.00

0.00

660,180.00

2,965,143.17

477,900.00

8,000.00

570.60

5,793,316.41

0.00

415,764.00

462,804.00

5,000.00

2,146.22

24,000.00

169,049.00

20,473.79

0.00

& Pay Var*

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

3,500.00

0.00

38,050.00

8,667.00

Subtotals for Function 100
946,618.00 18,826,526.00 10,126,998.18

17,824,296.00 18,770,914.00 8,432,141.81 267,386.01

11-000-211-104-78-23- - 7014 RESIDENCY SUMMER 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-211-105-00-54- - 20028 SAL SECY RESIDE DW 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-211-105-00-54-0506- 7011 SBA ATT SECY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-211-105-01-10-0010-050 7010 SAL SECRETARIES - 171,009.95 0.00 171,009.95 171.009.95 71,873.75 99,136.20 0.00

11-000-211-105-30-23- 7012 RESIDENCY SECRETARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-211-110-01-23-HRLY- 7013 RESIDEN INVESTIGATOR 0.00 71,140.45 71.140.45 71,140.45 38,604.00 32,536.45 0.00

11-000-211-299-01-54- 18221 ATTENDANCE SICK RETIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-211-320-01-10- 17439 CONTRACT COUNSELING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11-000-211-890-01-10- 7015 ATTEN DIR SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 500.00 5,405.00 190.00 4,840.73 374.27

Subtotals for Function 211 71,140.45 256,055.40 136,513.38

180,009.95 251,150.40 119,167.75 374.27

11-000-213-100-01-02-0002-080 7016 SAL NURSES BH 90,083.30 0.00 90,083.30 90,083.30 37,861.10 52,222.20 0.00

11-000-213-100-01-03-0003-090 7017 SAL NURSES CF 107,186.67 0.00 107,186.67 107,186.67 45,049.47 62,137.20 0.00

11-000-213-100-01-04-0004-100 7018 SAL NURSES FS 79,751.93 0.00 79,751.93 79,751.93 33,518.93 46,233.00 0.00

11-000-213-100-01-06-0006-085 7019 SAL NURSES JF 91,760.00 -14,526.45 77,233.55 77,233.55 32,796.95 44,436.60 0.00

11-000-213-100-01-07-0007-130 7020 SAL NURSES LS 73,692.00 0.00 73,692.00 73,692.00 30,722.00 42,970.00 0.00

* The Balance on this report is the true Account Balance. Depending on the user selected fields, all fields necessary to calculate the balance may not be present.02/28/2026

Run on 03/06/2026 at 10:40:07 AM
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